
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:519
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2000
FUNDS FOR AGRICULTURE
BASANGOUDA PATIL;RAJO SINGH;SHEESH RAM SINGH RAVI

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the funds allocated for the development of agriculture during the last three years and for the current year 2000-2001, State-wise and Scheme-wise;

(b) the details of the amount spent by the State Governments during the said period for this purpose, State-wise;

(c) whether State Governments of Bihar and Uttar Pradesh have asked for more funds for the above purpose for the current year; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI SBPBK SATYANARAYANA RAO)

(a)&(b) Department of Agriculture and Co-operation do not allocate funds State- wise at the beginning of the financial year. Releases are made on the basis of proposals received from state governments taking into account the progress of implementation of schemes, utilisation of funds released in the past, etc. Details of funds released to state governments and expenditure incurred by them under the various central sector and centrally sponsored schemes are Annexed.

(c)&(d) No Sir.

State-wise details of funds released and expenditure incurred under various scheme operated by Department of Agriculture and Cooperation


         (Rs.  Lakhs)

    1997-98    1998-99    1999-2000
Sl.No. Name of the State Releases  Expenditure Releases  Expediture Releases      Expenditure

1 ANDHRA PRADESH  7725.48  8846.09  7540.81  7435.45  8217.88  8614.52
2 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 504.66  542.11  528.87  541.02  592.55  363.08
3 ASSAM   397.48  1191.12  600.7  929.29  543.11  498.85
4 BIHAR   1198.83  826.39  591.46  834.29  519.65  225.84
5 GOA   100.06  185.08  237.22  233.4  200.07  120.54
6 GUJARAT   4066.3  3365.3  5364.36  5238.07  5507.6  3948.64
7 HARYANA   2913.54  2665.91  2956.85  2033.17  2939.4  2386.23
8 HIMACHAL PRADESH 1152.47  1108.5  1533.7  1491.92  1240.16  842.52
9 JAMMU &  KASHMIR 1528.6  1545.01  1061.74  954.09  1088.36  881.24
10 KARNATAKA  8122.59  8732.93  9429.92  10026.68 8758.48  5762.07
11 KERALA   3568.26  3606.69  4255.46  3009.36  3181.32  2565.18
12 MADHYA PRADESH  6995.95  6507.37  8168.25  7865.3  8201.21  8016.4
13 MAHARASHTRA  9947.47  10137.52 12611.17 10036.18 12176.94 12254.06
14 MANIPUR   1146.4  878.95  653.34  786.98  1125.58  665.22
15 MEGHALAYA  256.28  396.75  569.21  463.58  759.02  381.15
16 MIZORAM   723.77  789.52  1408.75  1172.44  1311.77  1181.08
17 NAGALAND  884.73  826.24  1626.31  1865.26  1586.02  1397.91
18 ORISSA   4116.26  4089.13  3599.91  3678.33  4725.85  2542.86
19 PUNJAB   2538.78  3026.29  3231.31  2745.12  2960.32  2044.34
20 RAJASTHAN  9716.43  9982.33  10242.02 9794.11  9791.82  5985.46
21 SIKKIM   340.76  350.25  504.83  573.81  560.85  390.88
22 TAMIL NADU  5886.95  5514  6484.51  6414.59  6308.6  6575.82
23 TRIPURA   533.97  508.17  745.81  712.96  1124.08  616.69
24 UTTAR PRADESH  10306.87 10062.32 12205.96 11996.69 10738.75 11736.45
25 WEST BENGAL  1056.2  1704.43  1445.96  1472.38  1650.08  1197.28


 TOTAL   85729.09 87388.4  97598.43 92304.47 95809.47 81194.31
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